

Media alert

Sopra Steria Group, a winner at the Grands Prix de la Transparence 2017

Paris, September 22nd 2017 – At the 8th Grands Prix de la Transparence ceremony, Sopra Steria Group was recognised for its communication of regulated financial information.

A winner in the 'Services to communities and technologies' category, Sopra Steria was presented with its award at the ceremony organised by Labrador, a regulated communication consulting agency, on September 21st at Hotel Potocki, in Paris.

The award reflects the Sopra Steria Group's determination to achieve transparency and implement best practice in communications with its main stakeholders, shareholders, investors, clients and partners.

107 companies were nominated in 2017, and 14 received awards:

The Transparency Study is conducted annually by Labrador's teams, which review all public information documents produced by SBF 120 index companies incorporated under French law. An independent scientific committee made up of figures representing all the main interested parties approved the methodology and the results.

The four regulated information sources analysed in 2017 are:

- The Annual Registration Document
- The Ethical Charter (new in 2017)
- The Website
- The Notice Convening the General Meeting

Find out more: http://www.grandsprixtransparence.com/

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a European leader in digital transformation, provides one of the most comprehensive portfolios of offerings on the market, spanning consulting, systems integration, industry-specific solutions, infrastructure management and business process services. It provides end-to-end solutions to address the core business needs of large companies and organisations, helping them remain competitive and grow. Combining added value with innovative high-performance services, Sopra Steria excels in guiding its clients through their transformation projects to help them make the most of digital technology. With over 40,000 employees in more than 20 countries, Sopra Steria generated revenue of €3.7 billion in 2016.

Sopra Steria (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) – ISIN: FR0000050809

For more information, please visit our website: www.soprasteria.com

Contacts

<u>Sopra Steria:</u> Anne Dussouchet, +33 (0)6 38 35 03 45, <u>anne.dussouchet@soprasteria.com</u> <u>Image 7:</u> Simon Zaks: +33 (0)1 53 70 74 63, <u>szaks@image7.fr</u>